Federacion Natacion
Castilla-La Mancha

OFICINA

C/ Alcalde Martinez de la Ossa, 2
02001 ALBACETE

ESPANA

TELEFONO
967 214791 - 663 010 294

FAX
967 611 991

CORREO ELECTRONICO
federacion@fnclm.com

WEB
www.fnclm.com

DNl/licencia

44785290-N

70584373-H

04856452-W

05715068-M

05715069-Y

49314506-E

70593297-H

03876756-Z

20617612-K

03092268-X

05674062-P

70349604-X

70589529-E

49210664-W

04193051J

05980948-M

47446066-X

03104779-D

52130814-A

05939381-E

04626680-T

71721714-D

04153902-X

04852286-E

06331902-W

70594025-X

04175802-Z

71722043Q

04634681-C

06285594-Q

04228073 -Y

04222342-W

20784919-A

14313605-S

04632241-H

04210621B

71356521-X

71356520-D

Elecciones 2020 FNCLM. Censo de ARBITROS.

Nombre

DANIEL
M2 ISABEL

JUDITH

RAMON
MONTSERRAT
SELENE
ANGEL
ALICIA
MANUEL LORENZO
PAULA
ANA
DAVID
CARLOS
ESTHER
ESTHER
CONCECPION
RAUL
VICTOR
BEATRIZ
MOISES
ALBERTO
ALFONSO
EMMA
MARIA PAZ
RUBEN
SILVIA
CARLOS
SARA
VIRGINIA
MANUELA
JOAQUIN
MARIO
MARTA
MARTA

RAQUEL

Apellidos

AGUADO GALA
AGUADO TORRIJOS
AGUERO MARTIN
ALCAZAR GOMEZ LIMON
ALCAZAR GOMEZ LIMON
ALFARO GONZALEZ
ALMARCHA CANAS
ARANDA GUISADO
ARIAS PARDO

ARIAS LOZANO
ASTILLERO BUITRAGO
BARRIOS ORTIZ

BELLO PICAZO

BLASCO LEVIA
CALATAYUD BLAZQUEZ
CALERO ARNES
CALERO JIMENEZ
CAMARILLO PALOMINO
CANIZARES RODRIGUEZ
CARMONA GOMEZ
CARRASCOSA GASCUENA
CARRETERO MORENO
CASADO AYUSO
CASADO GUDIEL
CASAS GONZALEZ
CASTANO MORENO
CASTANON ALVAREZ
CHACON CANO
CHUMILLAS AMOR
CIRUENDEZ PLAZA
COLILLA MARTIN
COLINO GOMEZ

COLL ARANDA

CUENCA FERNANDEZ
DE LA CRUZ SANZ

DE LUCAS GUDIEL

DEL FRESNO CANIZARES

DEL FRESNO CANIZARES

Edad fecha
convocatoria
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71360703-Y

03941042-S

06285499-J

04167842N

74517623-S

71723822-R

48261662-A

70360230X

06231676X

70361709V

49311270-Y

74520292Q

49425873-T

71356944-L

07539508Q

70582221M

70357490F

03069167R

05156812M

71360754-B

49210582

03865321X

703599127

44386175Q

70349648P

71356992-K

04575851R

074949568

70591534A

70593322C

52670515D

06252549E

775800508

06277399D

06277400X

03129916F

52137257Y

48156674-X

Elecciones 2020 FNCLM. Censo de ARBITROS.

Nombre

MARIA CORTES
PAULA
MARIA
FERNANDO
PILAR

LYDIA

SARA

DIEGO
ESMERALDA
LARA

MARIA
MARTA
PAULA
CAROLINA
CARMEN
MARIA
ISRAEL

M2 CONCEPCION
M2 DOLORES
ALEJANDRO
ANDREA
ANTONIO
MARIA
LAURA
FRANCISCO
LUCIA
ANDREA
ASUNCION
MARTA
PEDRO
MARIA JULINA
ROCIO
ALEJANDRO
ALFONSO
MANUEL
JUAN ANGEL
JUAN VICENTE

SARA

Apellidos

DEL FRESNO GARRIDO

DIAZ MOLINA

DIAZ-ROPERO DIAZ-PARRENO

ELEZ ELEZ
FERNANDEZ CALERO
FERRER FERNANDEZ
FERRERO FERNANDEZ
FUENTES DiAZ-TENDERO
GALERA LOPEZ
GALLARDO GOMEZ
GALLARDO QUEREDA
GARCIA ALMANSA
GARCIA PICAZO

GARCIA SANTA MARIA
GARCIA VALLET
GARCIA-ANTON POZUELO
GARCIA-MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ
GAYOSO GOMEZ

GOMEZ MARTINEZ
GONZALEZ MORALES
GONZALEZ PEREZ
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ
GUTIERREZ CAMUNAS
GUTIERREZ MORENO
GUZMAN MAROTO
HERNANDEZ MORENO
HORTELANO GARCIA
HURTADO VELEZ
IZQUIERDO CASTELLANOS
IZQUIERDO CASTELLANOS
JAEN LORENZO

JIMENA MARTIN

JIMENEZ TOMAS

LEAL MORATALLA

LEAL MORATALLA

LEON PRIETO

LERIDA SANCHEZ

LOPEZ MONDEJAR

Edad fecha
convocatoria
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70592288-K

74525130R

7452323472

74513606T

00836785E

70736690-Y

70357317H

47445097-F

20617846W

06286303N

03909074V

03084092E

74521944N

52702264H

04227806S

47071812N

48155764C

49210022G

47097618N

49213613-F

48261939G

04631825Q

04258655K

04228964-T

70593298L

71357555D

70593311D

34000901R

07538601Y

06256465M

71720405B

71720404X

47075707C

705848538

06282994-S

06273911V

49314545-S

14314065S

Elecciones 2020 FNCLM. Censo de ARBITROS.

Nombre

ADRIAN

RAMON

JESICA

JOSE MANUEL

JAVIER

MARIA CARMEN

ALMA MARIA

JORGE

FRANCISCO JAVIER

JOSE
SOFIA

M2 LOURDES
CARMEN
JOSE ANGEL
MARIO

IRENE

SARA
ANGELA
VICTOR
ANDREA
ANDRES
MONICA
MARIA SALUD
YESICA
MARTA
JAVIER
VICTORIA
MARI CARMEN
PEPA

TOMAS
GONZALO
GUILLERMO
ANA BELEN
JUAN MANUEL

PILAR

MIRIAM LOURDES

GEMA

NOEMI

Apellidos

LOPEZ RUBIO

LOPEZ CALERO
LOPEZ HERRAIZ
LOPEZ LOPEZ

LOPEZ SANZ

LOZANO MORCILLO
MADERO SANCHEZ-CAJA
MANJAVACAS CANO
MANZANARES GARCIA
MANZANEQUE CARRASCO
MANZANO GONZALEZ
MANZANO PRIETO
MARQUEZ ROMERO
MARTIN SANZ MAYO
MARTINEZ ASENSIO
MARTINEZ CALONGE
MARTINEZ CARRETERO
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ
MARTINEZ GONZALEZ
MARTINEZ SANCHA
MARTINEZ SERRANO
MARTINEZ SERRANO
MATEO ARANDA
MAYORAL MARTINEZ
MEDINA CANAS
MERLO DIAZ

MEZCUA JIMENA
MOLINA RAMIREZ
MONDEJAR PEREZ
MORALES GONZALEZ
MORALES LOZANO
MORALES LOZANO
MORENO MARTINEZ
NARANJO SIMON
NAVARRO OLIVARES
NAVARRO OLIVARES
NIETO GARCIA

NIEVES MARTINEZ

Edad fecha
convocatoria
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DNl/licencia

49314216-P

70586628L

03925238N

44378366G

03783428C

53145855P

70359198J

70359199Z

70349834X

07549142J

14313580-J

04862394X

03079447T

04855764G

18028027Y

04189773R

059165818

03089059K

03112922X

48404189E

20616798-N

77637016X

05911929D

02064717F

03116162F

03116161-Y

71723069F

70593309F

06225325F

74517573B

051974178

04191348N

04217992E

05939789Q

07537437S

06285442-W

05194266S

70590569G

Nombre

RAQUEL MARINA
MARIA

ELENA

ROSA MARIA
RICARDO

JULIA

JOSE ANTONIO
SILVIA

DAVID
MARIA DEL MAR
SONIA
JONATHAN
GABRIEL
SHAIDA
ALFREDO

JOSE ANTONIO
OSCAR
ENCARNACION
SANTIAGO
MARIA

ANA MARIA
JOSE FRANCISCO
CARLOS ALBERTO
MANUEL
ANDRES
MANUEL

ALICIA
CRISTINA

LUIS
FRANCISCO JAVIER
LAURA

JUAN LUIS
RUBEN

ROCIO
CARMEN
SANTIAGO
ROSA MARIA

JAIME

Apellidos

NOGUERA OISHI
OLMO MADRIGAL
ORTEGA PEREZ

ORTEGA RODENAS

ORTEGA SANCHEZ PINILLA

ORTIZ CHILLEMI
PEINADO TENDERO
PEINADO TENDERO
PEREA MADERO
PEREZ BERRIO
PEREZ GOMEZ
PEREZ LOPEZ
PEREZ ORTEGA
PICADO GONZALEZ
PIEDRAFITA TREMOSA
PIMENTEL LOPEZ
POLO CONTENTO
PRIETO LEON
PULIDO REY

QUERO SERRA
QUEVEDO PERONA
RAMON GARCIA
RAYO GUTIERREZ
REAL ALONSO

REAL IZQUIERDO
REAL IZQUIERDO
REBOLLO LARA
REBOLLO LARA
REGUILLO FERRIS
REPULLO GONZALEZ
RESUENA LOPEZ-TELLO
RIVERA SANCHEZ
RIZO RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ MOZOS
ROMERO GONZALEZ
RUBIO FERNANDEZ
SANCHA MONTOYA

SANCHEZ BANOS

Edad fecha
convocatoria

19
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DNl/licencia

07559167X

77578156F

03905018D

06276021-B

06265580N

70739151Y

18430516H

03099389R

03091691P

07554272Z

04631613B

08995883P

05681027-G

X3890119

47057021X

47090803M

48647142A

06279916L

03866543J

03073566F

03945157J

70591695A

Nombre

JOSE JOAQUIN
GEMA

DARIO

IRENE
MARINA
PILAR

M2 AFRICA
EMILIA

MARI CARMEN
M2 CONCEPCION
ARANTXA
ANGEL LUIS
MIGUEL ANGEL
STEFAN
MARIA JOSE
JOSE LUIS
AIDA
JEANETTE
MARI CARMEN
MARIA
ANDREA

JUAN

Apellidos

SANCHEZ BLAZQUEZ
SANCHEZ CANETE
SANCHEZ MUNOZ
SANCHEZ TORRES

SANCHEZ TORRES

SANTOS-OLMO LOPEZ ORTEGA

SANZ MARQUES
SANZ PEINADO
SANZ PEINADO
SERNA ENRIQUE
SERRANO JAEN
SERRANO MARTINEZ
SERRANO MOYA
SIKET

SIMARRO PARRENO
SIMON CERRO
SOLER VIZCAINO
TAPETADO ELVIRA
TENDERO DIAZ
TROYANO LOPEZ
VALENTIN OLIVARES

VELACORACHO LERIDA

Edad fecha
convocatoria
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